Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1191

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MANAGEMENT AND SALE OF TAX DELINQUENT LANDS BY THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS; AND TO STANDARDIZE THE USE OF THE TERM "PARCEL".

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1191

Amend House Bill No. 1191 as originally introduced:

Page 7, delete line 6 and substitute the following: "parcel is located."

AND

Page 7, delete lines 19 through 22 and substitute the following: "(e)(f) This section shall be severable, and if any phrase, clause, sentence, or provision of this section is declared to be contrary to the laws of this state, the validity of the remainder of this section shall not be affected."

AND

Page 7, delete lines 27 through 30 and substitute the following: "the Commissioner of State Lands shall issue:

(1) a \underline{A} redemption deed in the name of the owner or redeemer and record it in the county wherein the \underline{land} parcel is located; and

(2) A redemption receipt to the redeemer."

AND

Page 8, delete lines 28 through 36 and substitute the following:

"(e) Petitions and payment in full received by the Commissioner of
State Lands at least thirty (30) days before and no later than ten (10) days
following the sale date shall be made in cash, certified funds, or as
provided in § 26-37-302."

AND

Page 9, line 1, delete "(f)(1)(g)(1)" and substitute "(f)(1)"



AND

Page 9, line 17, delete "(g)(h)" and substitute "(g)"

AND

MLD127

Page 9, line 21, delete " $\frac{(h)}{(i)}$ " and substitute " $\frac{(h)}{(i)}$ "

The Amendment was read

By: Representative Richmond

MLD/MLD - 01-24-2023 17:08:26

Chief Clerk